OP \$40.00 26394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sinful Creations, Inc.		01/10/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unique Special Tee, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 Signal Parkway	
City:	Signal Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639453	SINFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)754-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.754.0200

Email: uspto@goodmanlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Goodman, Esq., Goodman Law Group

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1365.200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda J. McLaughlin, Esq.
Signature:	/Amanda McLaughlin/
Date:	01/19/2007

900067302 TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0635 Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment and Transfer of Sinful 1-19-07#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER SINFUL TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Sinful Creations, Inc. has adopted, used, and is using the trademark SINFUL ("mark") which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 2,639,453, on October 22, 2002;

WHEREAS, Unique Special Tee, Inc., a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sinful Creations, Inc. does hereby assign unto Unique Special Tee, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

> Todd Beard, Duly Authorized Officer Sinful Creations, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CRANGE On JANUARY 10, 2007, before me, MICHELLE GRECO, the undersigned notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared Todd BEARD proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. MICHELLE GRECO WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/19/2007

My commission expires 18124 11 2007

Commission # 1404956 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 11, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0637